900225953 06/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LTS Scale Corp.		06/12/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTS Scale Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1500 Enterprise Parkway	
City:	Twinsburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44087	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3430191	HYDROSCALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

412.566.6183 Phone:

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Brij K. Agarwal

Address Line 1: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	297341-00032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brij K. Agarwal
Signature:	/Brij K. Agarwal/

REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0044

TRADEMARK

900225953

Date:	06/18/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=29734100032assign#page1.tif source=29734100032assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0045

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is dated this 12th

day of June, 2012, but is effective as of May 20, 2008, and made by LTS Scale Corp., an

Ohio corporation, whose address was 1500 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

("Assignor"), in favor of LTS Scale Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

whose address is 1500 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Sale and Purchase

Agreement effective as of August 31, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement") pursuant to

which, among other things, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, sold, assigned,

transferred and conveyed to Assignee all of the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Purchase

Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Purchased Assets include, among other things, all trademarks

and service marks (registered and unregistered), all applications or registrations pertaining to

the foregoing, and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, at the time, Assignor had applied with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office for the registration of the mark "HYDROSCALE," and, on May 20,

2008, the mark "HYDROSCALE" (the "Mark") was registered in the name of Assignor

(United States Trademark Registration No. 3430191); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the parties agreed, among

other things, to provide such further instruments or documents as may be reasonably

necessary or desirable to effect the purpose thereof and to carry out its provisions, whether

before or after the consummation of the sale contemplated thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to confirm the assignment of the Mark and make

of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the transfer of the Mark from

{J1658665.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0046 Assignor to Assignee as of the date of the registration of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby confirms that (a) Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to, and vested in, Assignee as of May 20, 2008, Assignee's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and all associated goodwill, and (b) Assignee became the owner of the Mark on that date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above, but effective as of May 20, 2008.

LTS Scale Corp.

RECORDED: 06/18/2012

By: Senneth J. Filing, Sr., President